GR Report is not provided to us, in the required form, by the Payment Date.

8.5 Technology and Software Fees.

(A) In exchange for our providing you with technical support and
software-related services, you will pay to us on each Payment Date a minimum monthly
technology fee of one hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00). Please note that we
reserve the right to increase this fee as we add or change technologies or make
changes or improvements to existing systems. Any such changes will be reflected in
our Operations Manual.

(B) We require designated computer software to operate your